
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 02

TO BE ANSWERED ON   2ND FEBRUARY,  2018

DIABETES IN CHILDREN

2. SHRI KAUSHALENDRA KUMAR:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has taken note of a survey conducted by a Diagnostic Institute that 66 per cent of children in the country do not meet the prescribed standard of sugar level and this would eventually become a major health issue;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the views of the Government in this regard; and

(c) the corrective measures taken by the Government to address the issue?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI ASHWINI KUMAR CHOUBEY)

(a) to (c) The Ministry of Health and Family Welfare has not received any such report related to survey conducted by diagnostic institute.
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